
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4207
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
GOVT SHARE IN PSUS
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to reduce the equity of Government in Public Sector Undertaking (PSUs) from Fifty-one per cent under the pressure of multinational companies and foreign investors;

(b)lf so, the details thereof;

(c)the reasons for such reduction along with the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the details of the Government shares in PSUs, PSU-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) to (b) No, Sir.

(c) Not applicable

(d ) The details of Government share in Central Public Sector Enterprises are available in Volume-1 Statement 10 of Public Enterprises Survey, 2010-11 (copy enclosed) which is a public document and was placed in both the Houses of Parliament on 22.03,2012.
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